# CH \$40.00 55882

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM820759

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
GIBRALTAR BUSINESS CAPITAL, LLC		06/21/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ABRASIVE-FORM, LLC
Street Address:	454 Scott Dr.
City:	Bloomingdale
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60108
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS
Name:	TURBINE COMPONENT RESOURCES, LLC
Street Address:	454 Scott Dr.
City:	Bloomingdale
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60108
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS
Name:	ADVANCED AUTOMOTIVE GRINDING, LLC
Street Address:	1355 Holmes Rd.
City:	Elgin
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60123
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	SUN COUNTRY INDUSTRIES, LLC
Street Address:	7601 Los Volcanes Rd. NW
City:	Albuquerque
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO
Postal Code:	87121
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5588233	ADVANCED AUTOMOTIVE GRINDING TRADEMARK

900782603 REEL: 008117 FRAME: 0351

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-728-8000

Email: ipdept@willkie.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew S. Makover

Address Line 1: 787 Seventh Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120586-00011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew S. Makover
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew S. Makover/
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2023

### **Total Attachments: 30**

source=AGS - Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Abrasive-Form et al.) Executed (002)#page1.tif

source=AGS - Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Abrasive-Form et al.) Executed (002)#page2.tif

source=AGS - Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Abrasive-Form et al.) Executed (002)#page3.tif

source=AGS - Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Abrasive-Form et al.) Executed (002)#page4.tif

source=AGS - Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Abrasive-Form et al.) Executed (002)#page5.tif

source=AGS - Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Abrasive-Form et al.) Executed (002)#page6.tif

source=AGS - Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Abrasive-Form et al.) Executed (002)#page7.tif

source=AGS - Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Abrasive-Form et al.) Executed (002)#page8.tif

source=AGS - Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Abrasive-Form et al.) Executed (002)#page9.tif

source=AGS - Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Abrasive-Form et al.) Executed (002)#page10.tif

source=AGS - Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Abrasive-Form et al.) Executed (002)#page11.tif

source=AGS - Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Abrasive-Form et al.) Executed (002)#page12.tif

source=AGS - Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Abrasive-Form et al.) Executed (002)#page13.tif

source=AGS - Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Abrasive-Form et al.) Executed (002)#page14.tif

source=AGS - Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Abrasive-Form et al.) Executed (002)#page15.tif

source=AGS - Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Abrasive-Form et al.) Executed (002)#page16.tif

source=AGS - Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Abrasive-Form et al.) Executed (002)#page17.tif

source=AGS - Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Abrasive-Form et al.)

Executed (002)#page18.tif

source=AGS - Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Abrasive-Form et al.) Executed (002)#page19.tif

source=AGS - Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Abrasive-Form et al.) Executed (002)#page20.tif

source=AGS - Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Abrasive-Form et al.) Executed (002)#page21.tif

source=AGS - Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Abrasive-Form et al.) Executed (002)#page22.tif

source=AGS - Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Abrasive-Form et al.) Executed (002)#page23.tif

source=AGS - Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Abrasive-Form et al.) Executed (002)#page24.tif

source=AGS - Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Abrasive-Form et al.) Executed (002)#page25.tif

source=AGS - Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Abrasive-Form et al.) Executed (002)#page26.tif

source=AGS - Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Abrasive-Form et al.) Executed (002)#page27.tif

source=AGS - Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Abrasive-Form et al.) Executed (002)#page28.tif

source=AGS - Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Abrasive-Form et al.) Executed (002)#page29.tif

source=AGS - Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Abrasive-Form et al.) Executed (002)#page30.tif

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination") is dated as of June 21, 2023 (the "Effective Date") and made by (i) GIBRALTAR BUSINESS CAPITAL, LLC, in its capacity as Lender under the below-defined Loan Agreement ("Secured Party"), to (ii) ABRASIVE-FORM, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("AF"), TURBINE COMPONENT RESOURCES, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("TCR"), ADVANCED AUTOMOTIVE GRINDING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("AAG"), and SUN COUNTRY INDUSTRIES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("SUN") (AF, TCR, AAG, and SUN are hereinafter each individually and collectively, on a joint and several basis, referred to as the "Debtor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of December 23, 2019 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, extended, supplemented and/or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement") among Secured Party as Lender and Debtor as Borrower, the parties entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 23, 2019, made between Debtor and Secured Party (as amended, restated, amended and restated, extended, supplemented and/or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made a part hereof.

**WHEREAS**, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on December 31, 2019, at Reel 6828, Frame 0359;

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Debtor irrevocably pledged and assigned to, and granted to the Secured Party a security interest, with power of sale to the extent permitted by law (the "Security Interest") in the IP Collateral; and

**WHEREAS**, Secured Party now desires to terminate and release the Security Interest in the IP Collateral as herein provided.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Secured Party hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms used herein and in the foregoing recitals shall have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest.</u> Secured Party hereby terminates the Security Agreement and hereby forever terminates, releases, relinquishes, and discharges its Security Interest in the IP Collateral, including the Trademarks listed on Schedule C thereto, and reassigns and transfers to the Debtor all right, title, and interest that the Secured Party may have in the IP Collateral.
- 3. <u>Recordation</u>. By this instrument, the Secured Party hereby authorizes the Debtor or its designees, at Debtor's sole cost, to record this Termination with the USPTO and with any

other organization with which a filing of this Termination will effect a termination, release and discharge of the Secured Party's security interest in any of the IP Collateral.

- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Secured Party hereby agrees to duly execute and deliver to the Debtor any further documents and to do such other acts that the Debtor (or its respective agents or designees) reasonably request, in order to confirm this Termination and the Debtor's right, title, and interest in and to the IP Collateral.
- 5. <u>Governing Law.</u> THIS TERMINATION AND ANY CLAIM, CONTROVERSY OR DISPUTE ARISING UNDER OR RELATED TO THIS TERMINATION OR THE TRANSACTIONS CONTEMPLATED HEREBY SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS.

[Remainder of page intentionally blank; signature pages follow.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the Effective Date first written above.

# GIBRALTAR BUSINESS CAPITAL, LLC

Name:

Title: Sy

**REEL: 008117 FRAME: 0356** 

# EXHIBIT "A"

# **SECURITY AGREEMENT**

(attached)

4870-8862-1930, v. 1

# INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Agreement"), dated as of December 23, 2019, is executed by and between ABRASIVE-FORM, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("AF"), TURBINE COMPONENT RESOURCES, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("TCR"), ADVANCED AUTOMOTIVE GRINDING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("AAG"), and SUN COUNTRY INDUSTRIES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("SUN") (AF, TCR, AAG, and SUN are hereinafter each individually and collectively, on a joint and several basis, referred to as the "Debtor"), and GIBRALTAR BUSINESS CAPITAL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a business location at the address set forth below under its signature ("Secured Party").

### RECITALS:

ACCORDINGLY, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained in the Loan Documents and herein, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. All terms defined in the Recitals hereto or in the Loan Agreement that are not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings given to them therein. In addition, the following terms have the meanings set forth below:
- "Copyrights" means the copyright registrations, applications and exclusive copyright licenses set forth in Exhibit A.
- "IP Collateral" means all Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks, other than any Excluded Property (as defined in the Loan Agreement).
- "Patents" means all of the Debtor's right, title and interest in and to patents or applications for patents, fees or royalties with respect to each, and including without limitation the right to sue for past infringement and damages therefor, and licenses thereunder, all as presently existing or hereafter arising or acquired, including without limitation the patents listed on Exhibit B.
  - "Security Interest" has the meaning given in Section 2.
- "Trademarks" means all of the Debtor's right, title and interest in and to: (i) trademarks, service marks, collective membership marks, registrations and applications for registration for each, and the respective goodwill associated with each, (ii) licenses, fees or royalties with respect to each, (iii) the right to sue for past, present and future infringement, dilution and damages therefor, (iv) and licenses thereunder, all as presently existing or hereafter arising or acquired, including, without limitation, the marks listed on Exhibit C.
- 2. Security Interest. The Debtor hereby irrevocably pledges and assigns to, and grants the Secured Party a security interest (the "Security Interest"), with power of sale to the extent permitted by law, in the IP Collateral, to secure payment of the Obligations. As set forth in the Loan Agreement, the Security Interest is coupled with a security interest in substantially all of the personal property of the Debtor.

- 3. Representations, Warranties and Agreements. Debtor represents, warrants and agrees as follows:
  - (a) Authority. This Agreement has been duly and validly authorized by all necessary action on the part of the Debtor.
  - (b) Copyrights. Exhibit A accurately lists all registered Copyrights owned or controlled by the Debtor as of the date hereof and accurately reflects in all material respects the existence and status of Copyrights and all applications and registrations pertaining thereto as of the date hereof. If after the date hereof, the Debtor owns or controls any registered Copyrights not listed on Exhibit A or if Exhibit A ceases to accurately reflect, in all material respects, the existence and status of applications and registrations pertaining to the Copyrights, then the Debtor shall promptly provide written notice to the Secured Party with a replacement Exhibit A, which upon acceptance by the Secured Party shall become part of this Agreement.
  - (c) Patents. Exhibit B accurately lists all Patents owned or controlled by the Debtor as of the date hereof, or to which Debtor has a right as of the date hereof to have it assigned to it, and accurately reflects the existence and status of applications and letters patent pertaining to the Patents as of the date hereof. If after the date hereof, Debtor owns, controls or has a right to have assigned to it any Patents not listed on Exhibit B, or if Exhibit B ceases to accurately reflect the existence and status of applications and letters patent pertaining to the Patents, then the Debtor shall within thirty (30) days provide written notice to the Secured Party with a replacement Exhibit B, which upon acceptance by the Secured Party shall become part of this Agreement.
  - (d) Trademarks. Exhibit C accurately lists all Trademarks owned or controlled by the Debtor as of the date hereof and accurately reflects the existence and status of Trademarks and all applications and registrations pertaining thereto as of the date hereof. If after the date hereof, the Debtor owns or controls any Trademarks not listed on Exhibit C or if Exhibit C ceases to accurately reflect the existence and status of applications and registrations pertaining to the Trademarks, then the Debtor shall promptly provide written notice to the Secured Party with a replacement Exhibit C, which upon acceptance by the Secured Party shall become part of this Agreement.
  - (e) **Title**. Debtor has absolute title to each Patent, Trademark and Copyright listed on **Exhibits A**, **B** and **C**, free and clear of all liens except Permitted Liens. Debtor (i) will have, at the time Debtor acquires any rights in IP Collateral hereafter arising, absolute title to each such IP Collateral free and clear of all liens except Permitted Liens, and (ii) will keep all IP Collateral free and clear of all liens except Permitted Liens.
  - (f) **Defense**. The Debtor will at its own expense and using commercially reasonable efforts, protect and defend the IP Collateral against all claims or demands of all Persons.
  - (g) Maintenance. Debtor will at its own expense maintain the IP Collateral to the extent reasonably advisable in its business including, but not limited to, filing all applications to obtain letters patent or trademark registrations and all affidavits,

maintenance fees, annuities, and renewals possible with respect to letters patent, trademark registrations and applications therefor. Debtor covenants that it will not abandon nor fail to pay any maintenance fee or annuity due and payable on any IP Collateral, nor fail to file any required affidavit or renewal in support thereof, without first providing the Secured Party: (i) sufficient written notice, of at least thirty (30) days, to allow the Secured Party to timely pay any such maintenance fees or annuities which may become due on any IP Collateral, or to file any affidavit or renewal with respect thereto, and (ii) a separate written power of attorney or other authorization to pay such maintenance fees or annuities, or to file such affidavit or renewal, should such be necessary or desirable.

- (h) Secured Party's Right to Take Action. If Debtor fails to perform or observe any of its covenants or agreements set forth in this Section 3, and if such failure continues for a period of seven (7) Business Days after the Secured Party gives the Debtor written notice thereof (or, in the case of the agreements contained in subsection (f), immediately upon the occurrence of such failure, without notice or lapse of time), or, if Debtor notifies the Secured Party that it intends to abandon any IP Collateral, the Secured Party may (but need not) perform or observe such covenant or agreement or take steps to prevent such intended abandonment on behalf and in the name, place and stead of Debtor (or, at the Secured Party's option, in the Secured Party's own name) and may (but need not) take any and all other actions which the Secured Party may reasonably deem necessary to cure or correct such failure or prevent such intended abandonment.
- (i) Costs and Expenses. The Debtor shall pay the Secured Party on demand the amount of all moneys expended and all costs and expenses (including reasonable attorneys' fees and disbursements) incurred by the Secured Party in connection with or as a result of the Secured Party's taking action under subsection (g) or exercising its rights under Section 6, together with interest thereon from the date expended or incurred by the Secured Party at the default rate of interest set forth in the Loan Agreement.
- Power of Attorney. To the extent required to facilitate the Secured Party's  $^{\circ}$ taking action under subsection (g) and exercising its rights under Section 6 for the purpose of perfecting its Security Interest, the Debtor hereby irrevocably appoints (which appointment is coupled with an interest) the Secured Party, or its delegate, as the attorneyin-fact of the Debtor with the right (but not the duty) from time to time to create, prepare, complete, execute, deliver, endorse or file, in the name and on behalf of the Debtor, any and all instruments, documents, applications, financing statements, and other agreements and writings required to be obtained, executed, delivered or endorsed by the Debtor under this Section 3, or, necessary for the Secured Party, after an Event of Default (as defined in the Loan Agreement), to enforce or use the IP Collateral or to grant or issue any exclusive or non-exclusive license under the IP Collateral to any third party, or to sell, assign, transfer, pledge, encumber or otherwise transfer title in or dispose of the IP Collateral to any third party. The Debtor hereby ratifies all actions that such attorney shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue of the power of attorney granted herein. The power of attorney granted herein shall terminate upon the termination of the Loan Agreement as provided therein and the payment and performance of all Obligations.

- 4. <u>Debtor's Use of the IP Collateral</u>. The Debtor shall be permitted to control and manage the IP Collateral, including the right to exclude others from making, using or selling items covered by the IP Collateral and any licenses thereunder, in the same manner and with the same effect as if this Agreement had not been entered into, so long as no Event of Default occurs.
- 5. Events of Default. The occurrence of an Event of Default, as defined in the Loan Agreement, shall constitute an Event of Default under this Agreement
- Remedies. During the existence of an Event of Default, the Secured Party may, at its option, take any or all of the following actions:
  - (a) The Secured Party may exercise any or all remedies available under the Loan Agreement.
  - (b) The Secured Party may sell, assign, transfer, pledge, encumber or otherwise dispose of the IP Collateral.
  - (c) The Secured Party may enforce the IP Collateral and any licenses thereunder, and if Secured Party shall commence any suit for such enforcement, the Debtor shall, at the request of Secured Party, do any and all lawful acts and execute any and all proper documents required by Secured Party in aid of such enforcement.
- Miscellaneous. This Agreement can be waived, modified, amended, terminated or discharged, and the Security Interest can be released, only explicitly in a writing signed by the Secured Party. This Agreement shall terminate upon termination of the Loan Agreement. A waiver signed by the Secured Party shall be effective only in the specific instance and for the specific purpose given. Mere delay or failure to act shall not preclude the exercise or enforcement of any of the Secured Party's rights or remedies. All rights and remedies of the Secured Party shall be cumulative and may be exercised singularly or concurrently, at the Secured Party's option, and the exercise or enforcement of any one such right or remedy shall neither be a condition to nor bar the exercise or enforcement of any other. All notices to be given to Debtor under this Agreement shall be given in the manner and with the effect provided in the Loan Agreement. The Secured Party shall not be obligated to preserve any rights the Debtor may have against prior parties, to realize on the IP Collateral at all or in any particular manner or order, or to apply any cash proceeds of IP Collateral in any particular order of application. This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the Debtor and the Secured Party and their respective participants, successors and assigns and shall take effect when signed by the Debtor and delivered to the Secured Party, and the Debtor waives notice of the Secured Party's acceptance hereof. The Secured Party may execute this Agreement if appropriate for the purpose of filing, but the failure of the Secured Party to execute this Agreement shall not affect or impair the validity or effectiveness of this Agreement. A carbon, photographic or other reproduction of this Agreement or of any financing statement shall have the same force and effect as the original for all purposes of a financing statement. This Agreement shall be governed by the internal law of Illinois without regard to conflicts of law provisions, except that any exercise by Lender of its remedies under this Agreement pertaining to the IP Collateral shall be conducted in accordance with the law of the applicable jurisdiction where Debtor's principal place of business is located. If any provision or application of this

Agreement is held unlawful or unenforceable in any respect, such illegality or unenforceability shall not affect other provisions or applications which can be given effect and this Agreement shall be construed as if the unlawful or unenforceable provision or application had never been contained herein or prescribed hereby. All representations and warranties contained in this Agreement shall survive the execution, delivery and performance of this Agreement and the creation and payment of the Obligations.

THE PARTIES WAIVE ANY RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY IN ANY ACTION OR PROCEEDING BASED ON OR PERTAINING TO THIS AGREEMENT.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

7

Agreement as of the date written above. GIBRALTAR BUSINESS CAPITAL, LLC, ABRASIVE-FORM, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company an Illinois limited liability company Name: Title: Name: Mark Stockerl Title: Chief Credit Officer TURBINE COMPONENT RESOURCES, LLC. 400 Skokie Boulevard, Suite 375 Northbrook, Illinois 60062 an Illinois limited liability company By: Name: Title: ADVANCED AUTOMOTIVE GRINDING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company <u>Airinn ann an Airinn an A</u> Name: Title: SUN COUNTRY INDUSTRIES, LLC. a Delaware limited liability company By: Name:

454 Scott Drive

Bloomingdale, Illinois 60108

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Intellectual Property Security

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Intellectual Property Security Agreement as of the date written above.

GIBRALTAR BUSINESS CAPITAL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company  By:  Name: Mark Stoeberl	ABRASIVE-FORM, LLC. an Illinois limited liability equapany  By:  Name: John B. Wissel  Title: Vice President and Secretary
Title: Chief Credit Officer	
400 Skokie Boulevard, Suite 375 Northbrook, Illinois 60062	an Illinois limited liability company  By: Name: John B Wissel Title: Vice Prosident and Secretary
	ADVANCED AUTOMOTIVE GRINDING, LLC. a Delaware limited liability company  By:  Name: John R. Wissel  Title: Vice President and Secretary
- 50	SUN COUNTRY INDUSTRIES, LLC. a Delaware limited liability company  By: Name: Joku B Wissel Title: Secretary

454 Scott Drive

Bloomingdale, Illinois 60108

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

# EXHIBIT A

# COPYRIGHTS

None.

7

#3160719v()

# EXHIBIT B

# PATENTS

None.

8

### EXHIBIT C

### TRADEMARKS

### Search Strategy

Your Reference, 120555-00011-14326

Selected Catabases 189

Trademark Databasas (188);

Africa (33); ARIPO: Algeria; Angola; Sotavana; Survindi: Cape Vente; Congo (Demoniatio Republic); Ethiopia; Gamba; Chana; Kanya; Lesotho; Liberia; Ubys; Madagascan Alaberi; Mauritins; Monocoo; Mozambrique; Namitia; Nigeria; O.A.P.I.; Rwanda; Sao Yorké and Principe; Septitiales; Siena Leone; Gooth Africa; Sudan; Sweztland, Tanzania; Tunista, Uganda; Zanziba; Zanziba; Zmbatowe;

Asta (28): Abhanisten; Sangladestr; Bhuten; Brunet; Cambodia, China; Hong Kong; India; Indonesia; Japan; Lace; Macae; Malaysia; Matrives; Mongotia; Myammar; Nepa; Pakistan; Philippines; Singapere; South Korea; Sri Lanks; Yalsan; TheRand; Webnam;

Europe (58); Albente, Anderre, Amerie, Austria, Azerbeijan, Bejarus, Benetus, Bosnie-Fiercegovins, Butgaria; Croefie: Ogenus; Czech Republic; Dermark, SU Irade maria; Satoria, Entand, France, Georgie: Germary, Cibrelian Graece, Bosniasy, Hungary, Isaband, Peland, Belly, Jamey, Rossighstan; Bosnier, Kyrgyardan; Latvia; Leofienstein; Liftuania; Malta, Moldova; Monace, Monisonegra; Narth Macedoria, Korway, Poland, Pertugel, Romania; Stussian Federation, Berbs, Glorek Republic, Giovenia; Spath, Gerden; Sudzeniand; Tejkustan; Turk, Rep. of Northern Cyprus, Turkny; Tudamenistan; Ukreine; Under Kingdom, Dabelijstan;

All International (IR) vademarks;

Cartibbash (27); Angulia: Asigus and Barbuda: Aruba: SEI3 Islands; Barbana; Barbadas: Eritian Virgin Islands; Capman Islands; Cuba; Curacas; Dominica; Denention Republic: Grenada; Helti: Jamaisa; Montserrat; Barol Viscort and the Grenadines; Sint Manden; St. Kitts and Nevis; St. Lucia; Trinidad and Tebago; Turks and Calone Islands.

South America (12); Argentina, Bathria: Brazili, Chile; Colombia; Estador, Guyana, Paragray, Pens, Suriname; Gruguay, Venezuala;

Oceania (T); Audralia: Fiji Islands: New Tealand; Papus New Gölces; Samus; Solomon Islands: Tonça:

Wildelie East (16), Bahrshij Bigyd, Gaza, han, Iraq Israel; Jordan, Kuyolii Lebanon, Omani Casar, Saudi Aratha, Syrin, United Arath Emirator, Wast Bank of Jordan Gudes and Samanar, Yeman,

Cerèrei America (1); Belize, Conte Rice; El Seivedor; Gualemais; Horsturei, Miceregue; Pename;

North America (5); Sermuda: Canada: Mexico: U.S. Federat, U.S. State:

Ortiontal Options:Active Only on Piloteis on Phonetics of, Orose References; on, Japanese Phonetics, on Castral European Phonetics, on

C1: 5548 - Chaner Hame Elquais Abrasiva

Q2: 8307 - Owner Name Equals Form

C3: 1 - Owner Name Equals Abrasiya AGJ Form

Q4: 13784 - Owner Name Equals Advance

QS: 36577 - Owner Name Equals Automotive

OS: 3982 - Owner Name Equals Grinding

(CF: 6 - Come have Equals Advance ADV Automotive , Owner Name Equals Automotive ADV Enhance

898 ge

Q6: 172073 - Owner Name Equate Solutions

QS: 0 - Corner Flame Equals Advance ADJ Grinding , Corner Hame Equals Orbiding ADJ Eductions

O10: 2012)7: Owner Name Equals Sun

Q11: 28719 Cover Name Equals Country

Q12:1115776 - Owner Hame Squals Industries

:Q13: 1 - Owner Hame Equals Sun ADJ Country . Owner Hame Equals Country ADJ Industries

Q14:1336 - Owner Name Equals Turbline

Q15: 14534 - Owner Name Equals Component

Q16: 00658 - Owher Name Equals Resources

Q17-15 - Count Name Equals Turbina AOV Companient , County Name Equals Companient AOV Resources

Sexren Data 2019/12/18 19:01 GMT

Saga 2

## Full Text Record(s)

### 

Spans

# Advanced Automotive Grinding

Citation ADVANCED ALTOMOTIVE GRINDING

Source USPTO

Application Number 87186524

Registration Number 5568233

Application Date 26-SEP-2018

Registration Date: 18-007-2018

Chronology Filed; 25 SEP-2018:

Registered: 18-007-2018

Application Amended: 25-JAN-2018

Status Registered

Suppremental Register

Status: USPTO Status: Registered

USPTO Status Date: 15 OCT-2018

Begistrent ABRASIVE/FORM, LLC

ILLINOIS LIMITED LIABILITY CO.

424 SCOTT ORIVE

BLOOMINGDALE, ILLINOIS, 60/08

Applicarit ASHASIVE-FORM, LLC

ILLINGIS LIMITED CIABILITY CO.

424 SCOTT DRIVE

BLOOMINGDALE, ILLINOIS, 60108

Filing Allomby MEGHAN M. HUNGATE

Reference Number 120566,00013

Filing Correspondent MECHANIM HURISATE

WILLIE PARK & GALLAGHER LLP

787 SEVENTH AVERUE NEW YORK, NY 10018

International Class(es), 48 (Naterial tresiment services)

Goods and Services. INT. CL. 40 CONTRACT MANUFACTURING IN THE FIELD OF AUTOMOTIVE COMPONENTS

First Use First Used: 16 JAN-2017 (IC 46)

P858 3

### In Commerce: 18-JAN-2017

Disclaims "GRINDING"

Design Type BLOCK LETTERS

HISTORY 18-CCT-2018 REGISTERED-SUPPLEMENTAL REGISTER

15/86P-2016 LAW OFFICE PUBLICATION REVIEW COMPLETED

08-SEP-3018 ASSIGNED TO LIE

22-AUG-2018 APPROVED FOR REGISTRATION SUPPLEMENTAL REGISTER

22-AUG-2018 EXAMINER'S AMEROMENT ENTERED

22 AUG-2018 NOTIFICATION OF EXAMINERS AMENOMENT & MAILED

CEJAM-E THEMOHENA BEFENNASE BYOS-CUA-SE VETTINN-THEMOHENA BEFENNASE BYOS-CUA-SE

DSFEB-2918 NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE OF AMENDMENT TO ALLEGE USE E-MAILED

05-FEB-2018 USE AMERIOMENT ACCEPTED

28-JAN-2018 TEAB/EMAIL CORRESPONDENCE ENTERED

25-JAN-2018 CORRESPONDEDICE RECEIVED IN LAW OFFICE

25 JAN 2016 TEAS REQUEST FOR RECONSIDERATION RECEIVED

28-JAN-2018 AMENOMENT TO USE PROCESSING COMPLETE

28-JAN-2016 USE AMERIOMENT FICED

25-JAN-2018 TEAS AMENDMENT OF USE RECEIVED

27-JUL-2017 NOTIFICATION OF FINAL REFUSAL EMAILED

27-JUL-2017 FINAL REPUSAL E-MAILED

27-JUL-2017 FIRAL REFUSAL WRITTER

01-JUL-2017 TEAS/EMAIL CORRESPONDENCE ENTERED

28-JUM-2017 CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED IN LAWY OFFICE

29-JUN-2017 TEAS RESPONSE TO OFFICE ACTION RECEIVED.

68-JAN-2017 NOTIFICATION OF HOSE-FINAL ACTION IS MAILED

98-JAN-2017 NON-FINAL ACTION E-MAILED

65-JAN-2017 NON-FINAL ACTION WRITTEN

05-JAN-2017 ASSIGNED TO EXAMINER

03-001-2016 NEW APPLICATION OFFICE SUPPLIED DATA ENTERED IN TRAM

01-OCT-2016 NEW APPLICATION ENTERED IN TRAM

8806 A

12

# Owner Index

Citation		Owner Name
ADVANCED AUTOMOTIV	e greding	ABRASSAS-POSM, LLC
		254 U5-1.00

### **Filing Dates**

International Register Data Last Updated: 18-DEC-2019 Sazette of International Starks no. 4779015, dated 05-DEC-2918 Unpublished Applications made evallable by the VIIPO as of 93-OEC-2019 Yonga Gale Last Updated: 02-OCT-2019 Treatments published as from 2000 to 22-JUL-2019 Selemon Islands: Cate Last Updated: 25 JUL-2019 File lipidated to include registration on 3 as per 20-DEC-2018 Samos Dale Lad Updated: 24-OCT-2018 Trademarks published as from 1978 to 62-007-2018 Pspus New Guinea Data Last Updated: 13-NOV-2019 Trademarks published as from 1983 to 24-SEP-2019 New Zestand Date Last Updated: 13-DEC-2019 File updates to include application no 01103346 as per 28-OCT-2019 FIJI Cate Last Updated: 11-DEC-2019 Trademarks published as from 1976 to 11-OCT-2019 Australia Gate Lest Updated: 15-DEC-2019 File updated to include application no \$2048148 as per 31-OCT-2019 Vietnam Oste Last Updated, 18-DEC-2018 File updated to include application no 4201935453 as per 12-5EP-3018 That and Date Last Updated, 05-DEC-2019 File updated to include application no 1901/0695 as per 25-OCT-2019 Tationan Date Lest Undstad: 11-DEC-2019 File updated in include registration no 03018587 as par 16-OCT-2019 Sri Lishka: Date Last Updated: 18-DEC-2019 Trademarks published as from 1976 to 22-HCV-2019 South Korea Date Last Opdated: 13-DEC-3019 File updated to include application no 4220190000497 as per 21-NOV-2019 Singapure Date Last Updated, 10-DEC-2015 File updated to inchase application no 4000 file8537X as per 07-DEC-2018 Philippines (bale Last Updated: 18-080-2019 File updated to include application to 42018003864 as per 05-DEC-2019 Pakistan Date Last Updated: 20-NOV-2019 Trademarks published as from 1978 to 25-0/07-2019 Napal Date Last Updated: 13-NOV-2019 Trademarks published as from 1894 to 39-SEF-2019 Myanmar Cata Last Updated 18 DEC-2018 Trademarks published as from 1976 to 31-AUG-2019

Mongolia Osto Last Updated, 23-300-2019

Misidives: Date Last Updated: 11-DEC-2019

Page 3

Trademarks published as from 1987 to 39-490V-2018

Trademarks published as from 2008 to 07-NOV-2019

Wataysia Date Last Updated: 18-DEC-2019

File updated to holude application no 2018014534 as per 31-CQT-2019

Macao Cale Last Updated 05-050-2019

File ladsted to include soplication no N/160830 as per tra-croft-2018

Laos Tosts Last Updated: 27-9/09/2018

Trademarks published as from 1992 to 30-JUN-2019

Japan Dale Last Updated 13-DEC-2018

Registrations: 6203204(29-NOV-2019)

Applications: 2015-146837(20-NOV-2019)

Publication of Upexaminar Trademark Application, 47/2015/03-DEC-2019)

Indonesia Data Lasi Updated: 18-DEC-2019

File updated in include application no JID2019060885 as per 11-OCT-2619

India Date Last Updated: 17-DEC-2019

Unsubstated Applications made available as of 13-060-2019

Trade Marks Journal no. 1931, dated 09-DEC-2019

Hong Kong, Date Last Updated: 16-DEC-2018

File updated to include application no 305111928 as per 13-NCA/2019

Chine Date Last Updated: 18-DEC-2019

Unpublished Applications made evaluable by the trademark office as of 29-007-20/3

Cambodia Date Last Updated 11-DEC-2019

Trademarks published as from 1894 to 15-NC/V-2013

Snunel Cale Last Updated: 27-NO9-2019

Trademarks published as from 1976 to 30-SEP-2019

Shotan Oste Last Updated: 24-OCT-2019

Trademarks published as from 1997 to 21-AUG-2019

Sangladesh Date Last Opdated: 18-OCT-2019

Trademarks published as from 1977 to 02-969-2019

Afghanistan Date Lesi Updated: 18-DEC-2019

Tredemarks published as from 1976 to 21-NOV-2019

Zimbabwa Date Last Updated Of-NOV-2013

Trademarks published as from 1976 to 39-367-2019

Zanather Oate Last Updated, 15-DEC-2018

Trademarks published as from 1989 to 15-MOV-2019

Zamble Date Last Updated, 37-1/07/2019

Trademarks published as from 1976 to 20-C/CT-2019

Ugenda Date Lew Updated: \$8-0EC-2019

Trademarks published as from 1976 to 32-NOV-2019

Timista Date Lest Updated: 05-DEC-2019

File updated to include spelleation no TNT/2016/3168 as per 31-DEC-2016

Tarizanta Date Last Updated; 11-DEC-2019

Trademarks outsished as from 1976 to 15-NOV-3019

Sweditend Date Law Updated, 11-050-2015

Tradematics published as from 1973 to 30-8EP-2010

Sage 7

Sudan Dale Led Updated 05-CEC-2015

File updated to include application no 52203 as per 23 APR-2019

South Africal Details Undsted: 09-NOV-2019

Trademarks published as from 1976 to 25-869-7018

Storra Leone: Cale Last Updated: 21-007-2019

Trademarks published as from 1976 to 15-APR-2019

Seychelles Cale Last Updated: 11-05C-3018

Tradements published as from 1978 to 04-NOV-9019

Sac Tomé and Principe: Dale Last Updated: 11-DEC-2018

Tradsmarks published as from 2000 to 27-8EP-2013

Resends Date Last Updated 18-DEC-2019

Trademarks published as from 1982 to 16-NOV-2919

DASE Date List Undsted, 38-NOV-2019

Bulletin official de L'OAFI no. 0918, dated 11-0001-2019

Nigeria Date Last Updeted; 13-NOV-2018

Trademarks published as from 1975 to 30-AUC-2019

Namibia Oste Last Updated: 05-000-3019

Trademarks published as from 1984 to 05-NOV-3019

Micromolique Date Last Updated: 05-080-2018

Trademarks published as from 2000 to 15-5007-2016

Maraces Date Last Undates: 13-NOV-2019

File updated to include application no 207290 as per 15-AUG-2019

Mauritius Date Last Undated: 05-DEC-2019

Trademarka published as from 1976 to 03-NCW 2016

- Malassi Date Last Opdated: 11-DEC-2019

Trademarks published as from 1976 to 13-NOV-2019

Madegascar Date Last Updated: 27-NOV-2013

Trademarks published as from 1905 to 94-JUN-2019

Libys Date Lest Updated: 25-MAY-2018 File updated to include application

File appealed to include application so 20465 as per 26-6547-2010

Upons Date Les Unitables 29-NOV-2019

File updated to include registration no 19112019/176 as per 18-NOV-2018

Lesiothe Date Last Updated 05-DEC-2019

Tredemarks published as from 1975 to 18-JUN-2019

Nerrys Oste Last Updated: 27-NOV-2019

Trademarks published as from 1976 to 31-DCT-2019

Shana Date Last Updated: 28-OCT-9018 Trademarks published as from 1976 to 17-SEP-2019

State of the control of the base of the control of

Gambis Date Last Updated: 11.050-2019

Trademarks published as from 1878 to 31-46AS-2019

Ethiopia Date Less Updated: 11-DEC-2019

Trademarks published as from 1994 to 20-NOV-2019

Congo (Democratic Republic) Care Last Optoled: 21-359-2017

Trademarks published as from 1971 to 02-00-y-2016

Cana Verde Gate Lest Updated: 20-NGV-2019

Trademarks published as from 2008 to 26-959-2019

Burund) Oste Last Updated; 11-JUN-2018

Trademarks published as from rull to 18-AUG-2014

Botawana Date Law Opdated, 05-DHC-2019

Trademarks published as from 1999 to 30-669-2019

ARIPO Date Last Updated: 16-DEC-2019

File updated to include application no APRA/2019/000995 as per 09-DEC-2019

Angela Date Last Updated 20-NOV-2019

Trademarks published as from 1990 to 27-867-2019

Algena Cate Lest Opdated: 27-NOV-2019

File updated to include application no 173092 as per 39-APR-2018

Yamen Date Last Updated, 20-90V-7019

File updated to include application no 91749 as per 24-AUG-2019

West Bank of Jordan (Judea and "Dele Lest Updated 30-NOV-2018

Samena). File optieted to include application no 35328 as per 29-APR-9018.

United Arab Emirates Date Last Updated: 27-NOV-2018

File updated to include application no 319219 as per 23 C/CT-2019.

Syria, Cale Last Updated: 05-DEC-2019

File updated to include application no 8565 as per 25-SEP-2019

Saudi Arabis Cata Last Optisied: 18-DEC-2019

File updefed to include epolication tre 204898 as per 23-CiCT-2019

Ostar Date Last Updated, 11-DEC-2019.

File updated to include application no 117024 super 10-SEF-2018

Oman Data Last Updated: 18-DEC-2019

File updated to include application no 132320 as per 17-000-2019

Lebenon Date Lest Updated: 05-0E0-2019

File updated to indude registration no 190055 as per 03-CCT-2019

Kuwali Date Last Updated: 18-DEC-2019

File updated to include application no 2019-9700 as per 20-NOV-2019

Jordan, Date Last Updated: 27-NOV-2019

File updated to include application no 1681 to as per 31-301-2019

ferest Date Last Updated, 16-DEC-2019

Fire updated to include application no 330575 es per 32-369-3019

Iraq Dale Cast Updated, 17-06/0-2019

File updated to include application his 15445 as per 30-SEF-7015

fran Date Last Updsted: 18-DEC-2019

Tredemarks published as from 1976 to 04-DEC-2019

Gaza, Cata Last Opdated: 01-38AB-2019

File updated to include application no 23720 as per 30-DBC-2018

Egypt Date Lest Updated, 05-DEC-2019

File optisted to include application no \$381530 as per 25-501/-2016

Bahrein Dele Last Undsted, 00-DEC-2019

File updated to include application no 11734 as per 18-SSP-2015

EU trade marks: Dale Last Updated: 18-DEC-2019

Unpublished Applications made evaluable by the EUPO as of 11-DEC-2018. Supposer Union Trade Marks Bulletin na. 288, dated 11-DEC-2018.

Uzbekistan Osle Last Updated, 11-CEO-2019

Yrademerks published as from 1994 to 30-SEP-2019.

United Kingdom, Date Last Lipidated, 18-DEC-2018

Trade Marks Journal no. 046, dated 28-NOV-2019

Unpublished Apolications made available by the PTO as of 12-000-2019

Okrains Date Last Updated: 18-DEC-2019

File updates to include application no m201616046 as per 04-JUL-2019

Turkmenistan, Dale Last Updated: 16-FES-2018

Yrademarks published as from 1997 to 31-DEC-2010

Turkey Date Last Updated: 18-DEC-2019

Official Instemant gezetto (registered trademarks) Nº 481/2018 Official Instemant bulletin (trademark spolications) Nº 337/2018

Oyerus (Turkish Republic of Trate Last Updated: 117-AUG-2013)

Northern Cypnis). Indemarks published as from 1996 to 21-30%-2019.

Talkistan, Date Lasi Updated, 18-09-0-2019.

Trademarks published as from 1996 to 18-SEP-2019

Switzerland Date Lost Updated: 18-DEC-2019

Markenolari no. 22/2301, dated 31-DEC 2001 Pandelsamischalf (SHAS) no. 122, dated 25-JUN-2008

Pending Applications and Registrations made available by the bademark office as of 11-DEC-2019

Symdon Dale Last Updated: 18-DEC-2013

File updated to include application no 007864/2019 as per 05-DEC-2015

Spain Date Lest Lipdwind: 17-DEC-2018 BOF1 no. 3555, dated 12-DEC-2019

Unpublished Applications made available by the trademark office as of 12-DEC-2019

Slovenia Oste Last Updated, 12-08-0-2019

Pike updated to include application no 201971330 as per 04-DEC-2019

Slovek Republic Date Last Updated: 17-OEC-2019

File updated to include application no 2879-2019 as per 21-CITY-2019

Serbia Date Last Updated 05-DEC-2013

File updated to include application no 2018-1835 at per 20-NOV-2018

Russian Federation, Date Last Updated; 15-DEC-2019

The Russian Foderston Trademerk and Patent Journal no. 1772/19, deten 12-36P-2019

Remerks Date Last Updated: 17-DEC-2019

File updated to include application so M 2019 08429 as per 05-060-2019

Portugal Dele Lesi Updeted: 18-0EC-2019

Balelim de Propriedade Industrial no. 220/5019, deted 15-NOV-2019

Historical information available as of 1991

Poland Date Last Updated, 15-DEC-2019

File updated to include application to 500582 as per 08-NOV-2019

Norway Date Last Updated, 15-DEC-2019

File updated to include application no 015671/2019 as per 24-1109-2019

North Manadonia, Date Last Updated, 95-DEC-2019 File updated to include apparellen no 2019/1006 as per 04-00T-2019 Montehegen Date Last Updated, 27-NOV-2019 File updated to include application his 2019-979 as per 04-868-2019 Monsco Date Lest Updated: 13-050-2018 Annexe su journel de Monaco no. 314, dated 15-NOV-2019 Moldova Date Last Updated: 11-DEC-2019 File opdated to include apparation no 045211 au per 25-NOV-2019 Matter Date Last Opdated; 18-DEC-2019 File updated to include application NV 50225 as per 22-CCT-2019 Lithuania Date Last Updated: 15-DEC-2018 File updated to include application his 2019 2027 as per 24-NOV-2019 Lischtenstein. Date Last Updated: 17-0EC-2019 File updated to include registration no 18905 as per 27-AUG-2019. Latvia, Date Last Updated: 11-060-2018 File updated to include application no N-19-1244 Kyrgyzatan Date Last Updated: 20-NOV-2019 Trademarks published as from 1895 to 30 AUG-2019 Rosova Cate Last Updated: 13-NOV-2019 File updated to include spokeation no KBA479059/1087 as per 13-AUG-2010 Kazakinstan, Date Last Opdated: 08-JUL/2019 Trademarks published as from 1996 to 58-OCT-2018 Jarsey Date Last Updated: 05-090-2019 File uposted to include registration no littly as per 03-007-2019 italy Date Last Updated: 18-DEC-2019 (TALY - Registrations up to: 21-HOV-2019) BAR MARINO - Published Appl. up to: 12-SEP-2019 ITALY - Unpublished Applications up to: 26-NOV-2019 (TALY - Scrieting dated: 21-NOV-2019) tretand Gate Last Updated: 15-DEC-2019 Unpublished Applications made available by the PTO as of 30-NOV-2019 irish Palenta Office Josephi no. 2339, dated 27-NOV-2019 toward Date Last Dodsted: 27-NOV-7019 File updated to include registration no VOT14850 as pay 31-DCT-2019 Hungary Date Lest Opdated 08-DEC-2019 File updated to include application no M1903059 as per 04-OCT-2019 Guerrisey Uste Last Updated: 31-OCT-2018 File application to include registration no 90%4 as per 08-007-2010. Greece Date Last Updated; 18-DEC-2019 File updated to include application no 255849 as per 31 JUL 2019. Glbraker Date Less Updated: 18-DEC-2019

Page 11

File updated to include registration no 11318 as per 37-MOV-2019

Unpublished Applications as from Jan 1, 1998 made available by the Indemark office as of

Germany Date Last Opdated: 17-DEC-2019.

Markenbies no. 48, dated 29-NOV-2018.

28-5004-2018

Georgia Date Last Updated; 95-DEO-2019

Trademarks published as from 1983 to 10-0007-2019

France Date Last Updated: 18-080-2019

Law 1964 - BOPI no. 12, dated 10-DBC-1999 Law 1991 - BOPI no. 49, deled 65-DBC-2018

Unpublished Applications as from Jun 18, 1888 made available by the French trademark office as of 27-001-2917

Finland Date Last Liedated, 15-DEC-2013

File updated to include application no 080783/2019 as per 28-WOV-2019

Estonia Date Last Updated: 10-DEC-2019

File updated to include application no \$2201901241 as per 02-DEC-2019

Denmark Date Last Updated, 17-DEC-7019

Varimetricitisede (Origne publication) no. 47/2018, dated 20-HOV-2019 Unpublished Applications made systeble by the trademark office so of 11-DEC-2019

Czech Republic Date Lest Undsted, 18-DEC-2019

File updated to include application no 559728 as per 32-OCT-2019.

Cyprus Dele Last Updated: 11-DSC-2019

File updated to include application no 89782 as per 17-OCT-2019

Creatia Date Last Opdated; 10-DSC-2016

The Ornation hiteliestual Property Gazette no. 21, detect 18-DCT-2019

Budgarta Tiste Last Opdeted: 12-08:0-2015

First updated to include application his 2019/1570798 as par 21-1404-2018

Bourda-Herzegowine Dare Last Updated: 18-DEC-3018
File upgated to include application

File updated to include application no 2018/001921894 as per 08-JAG-2018

Sensitive Date Last Updated: 16-DEC-2019

Benefux Merisenbled no. 1211/2019, dated 11-DSC-2019

Unpublished Applications made available by the trademark office as of 11-DEC-3019

Setarus: Oate Last Updated: 13-09:0-2019

Official Buletin of the Belatus Patent Office for 10, dated 15-OCT-2019

Azerbaljan Dele Lest Updates: 11-050-2019

Trademarks published as from 1996 to 30-SEP-2019

Aristria Date Last Unitates: 17-050-2018

Unpublished Applications made evaluable by the trademark office as of 20-NOV-2019

Oesterreichischer Markenenzeiger no. 11/2019, dareit 20-NOV-2018

Armania Trate Last Opdated: 11-060-7019

Fire updated to include application no 30192235 as per 05-90V-2018

Andorra Dale Last Updated: 17-NOV-2019

Gasets de marques N° 89, dated 20-JUN-2015

Albarda Date Last Unitated, 27-NCV-2019

Für Optisted in include spokestion no 2019/847 as per 24-SEP-2019

Turke and Calcos Islands, Date Last Updated: 11-DEC-2019

Trademarks published as from 1890 to 25-903y-2019

Trinecad and Tebago: Date Last Opdated: 18-080-2019

Tredemerks published as from 1981 to 20-140V-2019

St. Lucts: Date Lest Updated: 08-DEC-2019 Trademarks published as from 1976 to 08-DCT-2019

St. Kiltis and Newle Date Last Operand, 14-DEC 2019

Trademarks published as from 1876 to 10-OCT-2019

Sim Magrien Cale Last Optgled; 18-CEC-2019

Trademarks published as from 1975 to 21-NOV-2018

Saint Vincers and the Grenadines. Date Last Opdated, 18-DED-2019.

Trademarks published us from 1982 to 07-NGV-2019

Montportst Date Last Updated: 27-NOV-2019

Trademarks published as from 1976 to 25-ISEF-2018

Jamakos Date Lasi Updated: 18-DEC-2018

Trademark's published as from 1976 to 16-8909-2019

Walfi Date Last Updated; 18-DEC-2019

Trademarks published as from 1976 to 15-8/04/2019

Grenada Date Last Updated: 18-DEO-2019

Inademarks published as from 2008 to 58-907V-2015

Commission Republic Date Last Updated: 11-0ED-2019

Trademants published so from 1976 to 29-MCW-2019

Domintos: Date Last Updated: 26-JUL-2019

Trademarks published as from 1976 to 13-JUN-2019

Curacea Data Last Updated: 27-NOV-2019

Tredemants published as from 1975 to 16-95P-2015

Cuba Date Last Updated 27-NOV-2019

Trademarks published as from 1870 to 29-OCT-2019

Cayman Islands: Date Last Updated: 18-DEC-2018

Trademarks published as from 1979 to 18-NOV-2018

British Wright Islands Oale Last Updated: 11-CEC-2019

Trademarks published as from 1978 to 21-NOV-2019

Starbados Date Lasi Updated: 11-0EO-2018

Trademarks published as from 1975 to 25-227-2019

Bahamas Oafe Last Opdeled 23-JUL-2019

Trademarks published as from 1976 to 01-8648-2019

SES Interiors (Scinairo, Saint, Date Last Optioned, 11-DEC-2015)

**Businities, Sabs)** Trademarks published as from 1975 to 97-1909-2019

Aroba Cata Last Updated, 27-9/01/2019

Trademarks published as from 1869 to 16-66P-2019

Antigua and Barbuda Date Law Updated: 16-CCT-2019

Trademarks published as from 1975 to 15-AUG-2015

Angulis Date Lesi Updend: 11-080-2019

Trecomanies published as from 1982 to 29-HOV-2019

Venezuela Date Las Opdated: 13-DEC-2018

File updated to include application no 2013-010021 as per 08-0603-2019

thruguny Cate Last Opdated: 15-DSC-2019

File updated to include application we 510196 as per 03-DEC 2018.

Surinaries Date Last Updated: 27-MOV-2018 Trademarks published as from 1979 to 23-#UG-2019 Peru Date Last Updated: 18-DEC-2019 File updated to include epphrenion no 2019-828394 as per 03-DEC-2019 Paraguay Date Last Updated 16 DEC-2018 Fite applicant to include application no 1995700 as per 16-NOV-2019 Guyans Date Last Updated, 11-DEC-2015 Trademarks published as from 1976 to 30-NOV-2019 Ecusador Date Lest Updates, 18-0E(>2019 File updated to include application no 2019-77791 as per 29-OCT-9019 Colombia Date Last Updated: 10-DEC 2019. File updated to include application no SC20150048071 as per 27-HOV-2019 Onlie Date Lest Updated: 18-DEC-2019 File updated to include application no 1342337 es per 24-1/07/2019 Brazil Date Lest Updated: 15-DEC-2019 MARCAS Bevista de propriedade trobistinal Nº 2646, dated 12-NOV-2019 Bollyia Date Last Godaled: 18-DEC-2019 File updated to include application no 201116-2019 as per 39 ISSP-2019 Argentina Date Last Updated, 17-DEC-2019 Boistin De Mantes Nº 4000, dated 04-DEC-2019 Panama, Dale Last Updated: 17-DEC-2019 File updated to section application no 278230 as per 03-0EO-2010 Micaragua Date Lesi Updated: 11-DEC-2019 File updated to include explication no 2019-002843 as per 24-SEP-2019 Honduras Date Last Updated: 18-DEC-2018 Trademarks published as from 1978 to 93-DEC-2019 Bustemaia Oste Last Updated; 18-OEC-2019 File updated to include application so 2019/003376 as per 01-007-2019 Bi Salvadar, Oute Last Updated, 18-050-2019 Trademarks published as from 1976 to 21-NOV-2018 Costs Rics Date Last Dodsred: 18-DEC-2019 Trademarks published as from 1976 to 25-NCA-2019 Bermisela Date Last Updated: 27-NOV-2018 Trademarks published as from 1878 to 31-OCT-2018 Selfus Cate Last Updated: 27-80-9-2019 Trademarks published as from 1991 to 18-OCT-2019 Mexico Date Last Updated: 17-DEC-2018 Gezette-Tredemarks dated; 15-MAR-2019 Unpublished Applications made available by the trademark office as of 11-DEC-2019 Sezatte-Applications dated: 27-NGV-2018 Canada Date Lest Updated: 12-DEC-2919 OFFICIAL TAPE DATE: 10-DEC-2018 FORMALIZED DATE: 09-DEC-2019

Page 16

INACTIVE TRADEMARKS (expunged or standored) from January 1, 1975

### U.S. State Date Last Updated: 14-DEC-2018

ALARAMA 31-001-18 ALASS(A.15-SEP-18 ARIZONA:35-007-18 ARKASIBASIBIHDIA18 CALIFORNIA:28-FEB-19 COLORADO/30-88P-19 CONNECTICUTIZE-JUN-18 DELAWARE 28-JUN-19 PLOSHDA:36-NOV-19 650RG(A:05-60V-18 RAVEAU30/NOV-18 10AH0:31-JUL-18 REUNDISCH JULIA HIDIANASO-OCT-17 PENON-OS:AWO KANSAS 20-NOV-19 KENTUCKY 30-APR-18 LOUISIANACH-OCT-19 MAINEST PHAYS MARYLANDS 1-JUL-14 MASSACHUSETTS 31-JUL-18 MECHIGANIST-JUL-18 MENNESCITARO-APR-18 M6880UR | 30-JUL-18 MONTANA 27-CCT-18 NEBRASKA, 31-AUG-18 NEVADA 30 JURI-19 NEW HAMPSHIRESTULL-04 NEW JEXSEY DO NOV-19 MENV MEXICOGOGOCT-18 NEW YORK OT JUN 19 NORTH CAROLINAISA JUN-17 NORTH DAKOTA 31-060-18 OHIO:29-NOV-17 OKLAHOMA 08 MAY 18 085G0N:31-AUG-19 PENNSYLVANIA/36JUN-15 PUBRIO DICO 25-DEC-19 PHODE ISLAND 31-NAN-18 SOUTH CAROLINA 31-MAY-19 SOUTH DAKOTA 25 MAS-19 TENNESSEE 29 MAR-16 TEXAS: 13-ADS-17 UTAHLOO-HOW-ER VERMONT/18-007-19 VIRGINIA/31-060-18 WASHINGTON 28-00T-17 WEST VIRGINIA:18 MAR-19 99/30 GRISIN 25-JUL-18 WYCNESSC 30-NOV-19

Page 15

U.S. Faderal Date List Updated, 18-DEC-2019
DEFECTAL GAZETTE PUBLISHED DN: 10-DEC-2019
USPTO TEXT
COMPLETE FILINGS THROUGH: 10-DEC-2019
ADDITIONAL FILINGS THROUGH: 10-DEC-2019
APPLICATION DRAWING PAGES
COMPLETE FILINGS THROUGH: 10-DEC-2018
ADDITIONAL FILINGS THROUGH: 10-DEC-2019
BMAGES CODED THROUGH: 08-DEC-2019

Page 16

24

#3160719v1)

# Account Info

Date	tuna	Description	Lisi Price	Chanje
261943418		Custom Search Meie Hits - 1 hit - Tratemark Pius - 013: Owner flame ; Sun ADJ Country, Owner Hame ; Country:ADJ Industries - Database-Dus, Pédéral	\$3.35	\$0.00
2018/12/18	18:50.43	Custom Spaget View Hita - 1 Nil - Tradament Plus - 03: Owner Name - Abrasions ADJ Form - Databaso-U.S. Federal	\$3.16	\$0.00
			<b>\$</b> 8.35	\$9.30

Page 17

25

#31607(9yt)

**TRADEMARK REEL: 008117 FRAME: 0383** 

**RECORDED: 06/29/2023**